05-03-2002

102076881

IVZU/UQO |

COMMISSIONEL OF PACENCE AND TRACEMENTS.	Todale Tecora the accused original accuments of copy shorted
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PREMISE GROUP, L.L.C.	D.K.B. GROUF, L.L.C. 9689 Wall Gene Road South Lyon, Michigan 48178
Individual(s) Associatio General Partnership Limited Pa Corporation-State x Other: Michigan limited liability com	General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	domestic representative designation is attached: Name Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other: Effective Date: March 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) PROBELL App. No. 75/912769 PROBELL & DESIGN App. No. 75/91276	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PRO/BELL Reg. No. 2,296,770
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes _x No
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 	
Michael D. Fishman, Esq. Rader, Fishman & Grauer 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00Enclosed
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied is a true copy of the original docume	of, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docume	
Michael D. Fishman Name	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4
R0143098.DOC	
2/2002 LINUELLER 00000058 180013 75912769	
C:481 40.00 CH	
C:482 30.90 CH	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Premise Group, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability

company, at 2179 Maiden Lane, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085 ("Assignor"), is owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, patents and

applications/registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule A; any and all rights

and privileges provided under the trademark, patent and other laws of the United

States, Canada, the individual states and provinces thereof and jurisdictions foreign

thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the

trademarks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring

suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Rights").

WHEREAS, D.K.B. Group, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability

company, at 9689 Wall Gene Road, South Lyon, Michigan 48178 ("Assignee"),

wishes to acquire the Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of ten dollars and 00/100

(\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES

HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to

the Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional

documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good,

valid and marketable title to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Dated: $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{22}/\sqrt{2}$

PREMISE GROUP, L.L.C.

By: Primalication

Title: MEMBER

R0141888.DOC

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Country	<u>Mark</u>	App/Reg No.	Filing/Reg. Date
Canada	PROBELL	App. No. 1111963	Aug. 8, 2001
Canada	PROBELL & DESIGN	App. No. 1111964	Aug. 8, 2001
US	PROBELL	App. No. 75/912769	Feb. 8, 2000
US	PROBELL & DESIGN	App. No. 75/912768	Feb. 8, 2000
US	PRO/BELL	Reg. No. 2296770	Nov. 30, 1999

Patents

Country	Patent	App/Reg No.	Filing/Issue Date
US	BARBELL CLAMPING	App. No. 09/521293	Mar. 9, 2000
	COLLAR		
US	WEIGHT LIFTING APP. &	Reg. No. 5839997	Nov. 24, 1998
	METHOD		
Canada	WEIGHT LIFTING APP. &	App. No. 2257506	Jan. 19, 1999
	METHOD		

RECORDED: 04/23/2002